505243685 12/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5290464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK NEIL	04/20/2017
DAVE BAKER	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOTANEX INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC
Street Address:	3407 SOUTH LOGAN STREET
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATRICK NEIL, CEO
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16224752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 586-5349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-472-9884

Email: RPO@oconnorcompanypllc.com

OCONNOR & COMPANY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 580

Address Line 2: **RPO**

Address Line 4: MINNETRISTA, MINNESOTA 55364-0580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIP-100-NPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN P. O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan P. O'Connor/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BIP-100-NPA_Assignments#page1.tif source=BIP-100-NPA_Assignments#page2.tif source=BIP-100-NPA_Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047811 FRAME: 0976** 505243685

INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT TO BIP

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Patrick NEI	L of <u>Englewood</u> , CO ; Rob	rert
KLEPPER of; fi	n KLEPPER of	
and Dave BAKER of Denver, CO	(hereinafter referred to as the	
assignors, individually and collectively) witne	sseth:	

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in the invention disclosure entitled "THE MODULAR AND MOBILE AUTOMATED SOLVENT EXTRACTION AND DISTILLATION SYSTEM, AKA "THE UNICORN", Attorney Docket No. BIP-100, said invention disclosure first received by O'Connor & Company on August 8, 2016 and additional invention disclosure received by O'Connor & Company on March 27, 2017, not yet filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Botanex Intellectual Property LLC, a Colorado limited liability company located at Englewood, CO ______, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto or in any way arising therefrom, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, any related intellectual property (whether or not patentable) or intellectual property derived therefrom (whether or not patentable), in the field of solvent-based extraction for the purpose of extracting botanicals from plant material, and any application for Letters Patent arising therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all conversions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the treaties providing for the protection and/or facilitation of industrial property administered by the World Intellectual Property Organization, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for

THE THE

which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, that the same is unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent arising therefrom, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signatures follow on page 3; inventors to initialize each of pages 1 and 2]



	1																	

Date: <u>4/20/17</u>

Signature

Dave BAKER

Date: 4/25/17

Signature: